. .
oJLIKD

2-Needle, Needle Feed Lockstitcher
with Organized Split Needle Bar

—ARHTERD R HELEREMZ VY

LH-1162
PARTS LI

BE116220PJA
No.0214-04




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N—=Y)ZXFDRE

1.

2.

E R X LY T S O

The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.} shown by the index.

AU Tant:RBE0HB3. EAliawvhn T BN (ReIN MET L5 , 221048 T #05@&nrbr i

Expianation of codes
128 nigeg
1) Codes on the “Note’’ column
42" Woies
@ oL .. means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
FED A=Y VR R LTSEAZTBE2NI-BBAOH LI T
@ #01....... refer to the 'Note’ explanation at bottom of page.
001 A=LTFo "EE” ORBEEFME L TT 2

2) Codes on the “'E.C. (Engineering change)’* column
CEEERT MOKS
(1) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983 0 L N @Bmant

(2 D.10/83 . ... Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983F 10A & NHIFg & nt

—-@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other

MWREOHEREr» HLBEDOEE

in this case the new part number 1s replaced on the * & % (Japanese)’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number
g1z, ARONTLHREM- FNCHLOLLIRLCREARALTHN I TOT,

(® c.10/83
1 U 81105-500-000 Frame cover
Correct No.
ELCSE

Please order by the correct part number.
FLURBETZI 2XTFaw

@ M.10/83 ... . The amount required 1s changed from October, 1983

—@ in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other

¥ - 1
Tc.10/83] BTIDS6ECTN

Wrong No.
BEENSRE

The new amount required i1s shown in the "Amt. Req’’. column,
I9B3FEI0R I N HBHrEEBL L -t SO SHENMCca LSRR TLTIHD ET

3) Codes on the “"Amt. Req.’’ column

"B MoOLES

®2 ... Indicates amount required 1s 2.
i@ 2M@sROLLETY

@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. {unit 1s meter)
Ba 2A4A—-tnsEbLEYT miil3X

@ - Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
ZOR—y ) 2Ab rubifFant BaaTT

@ [ ISP indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as ‘asm.’” and 7 3 1n Japanese, in the "'Description’’ column

ML AWML T FHRELROLET

Lo GRBTZ sXTAL

Amt
Req
39 |

HASISHBM_EXT o’ MX T2 cRRTLTHNET

MO HEHREN» L OCEEORE
In this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders
COBESEAEO) N BETLIENTAIT» o, TEEFRL LN, TP DML AMIRL T - X Fau
Example (15))
’;eo" Note Part No. Description E.C.
E3 &b AEFEA & =3
1 w 81401100000  Needie bar D10/83) .y
11 B} B1401-100-000-A Needle bar LAJ_QLBB_,' AR
[2 @ B1105-200000  Frame cover D.10/83) [ 81105-300-000
M Li
B1105-300-000 Frame cover 1A 10/83) TL - Lho

O et B8 8t i S Bt S B A ey B Bty B A 8 S 8 S @t T 8ty 6 S © Sy by S ey £ 5y O 8y B Ay Bty B S St 5 Sy € Sy 88 B S @ Sy B Sy & 8y & Sy B Sy & S B ey B A A @A B A B Sn Bt B Bt et Gt s et st o

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly slale when ordering 1he corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom nght of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL

NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

HABREXDRD XX

ZON—=YJRAPMIEHEINTOAHARR Y ZEX0EBE., BROESUHAE. B1109-012-A00) T - . EXTFTa v
EbET. JRD A=V URINEREE (RHEET. HlA(3. N0010-01) X3, BIBEES & Z ERETRiTHELT

T X BRDHBRD—BHEECLIBEH»FHN I TNOTITHT S

R e R L e e R e T i i Rl e kR e T e N S L hanh i LR L LR O R Y

!

L L e

D T A

O



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

CONTENTS

B R
FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .......................... 1
SR - 41 35 B R
MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS .......................... 3
Lh - XREBRF
NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ............ooiiinnnninneenneeennnn., 5
&1 #2 B %
REPOSITIONING BASE & TENSION POST COMPONENTS .................... 7
HELEHRE - ABFERK
HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ............................ 9
¥ - TEhBIMF
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............cceo'ieeiennnennnnnns., 11
& D B
PRESSER BAR & HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS ............................ 13
WA - WX ESERF
LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ..........c..oiiinnneiiiinineaannennns., 15
%4 h B £%
OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS .......................... 17
B A e SRER
BXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “A™ .................... 18
RERANERRS
BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ........................... 19
NV bAhN— - RBERBRK
BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ...... 20
NV bAN— - RBEREBFR (FHNEXER)
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ...........oooi'nrssineieneennnnnn., 21
RILE B B &
TABLE OF BXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS .................cceeeeevennn.., 22
R|r— VMR —KX
NUMBRICAL INDEX OF PARTS .............oouuiiiiininnennnnnn., 23

#al




1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
WU - 7 2 3 R




REF. NO.  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION b v 1A AMT
1 5§S-7110910-Sp SCREW W37 11/64-40 1-8.5 9
2 B1118-522-000 SIDE PLATE 4 1
3 #02 B1118-522-00A SIDE PLATE M9 1
4 B1119-522-000 GASKET KR 1
5 102-00657 THREAD GUIDE BASE ASM. AF7H54 53 1
6 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 a7hitab 11/64-40 (2)
7 102-00707 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1V 74444 (2)
8 102-00608 THREAD GUIDE BASE A7 (N
9 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A T4 M998 A (2)
10 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 131y 45 “4)
Il D3168-555-H0B SPRING F41 {H29913 (2)
12 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT A9y +ab (2)
13 §5-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=9.5 WL347 3/16-32 1=9.5 1
14 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG by 1
15 TA-1250504-R0O RUBBER PLUG by 1
16 TA-2351004-R0O RUBBER PLUG (33 1
17 TA-0550604-R0O RUBBER PLUG 93 2
18 TA-1050604 -RO RUBBER PLUG D=10.5 L=5.5 Ht7 D=10.5 L=5.5 1
19 TA-0750704-R0O RUBBER PLUG (3 1
20 5§5-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MWEI3F 11/64-40 L=5 2
21 102-00301 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FoEAN- 1
22 #02 104-18705 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FIEMA- 1
23 55-6621210-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 k737 3/16-32 L=12 1
24 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG (2 ¥ 1
25 B1140-526-000 TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER AR VLY 1
26 5§5-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k47 9/64-40 L=6 1
27 102-00855 FACE PLATE ASM. PAg 9y 1
28 #02 104-18853 FACE PLATE ASM. PR 1
29 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 MWETRY 11/64-40 L=10.5 3
30 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 1
31 B1423-051-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE K954 7 1
32 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4. 8x8. 4x0. 8 t3¥hi% 4. 8x8. 4x0. 8 1
33 §S-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 ashsFkb 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
34 101-02259 THREAD GUIDE ASM. F Ab744 F 93 1
35 B1131-528-000 FELT {F7H b ()
36 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F V74 F (1
37 $8-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 }9247 9/64-40 L=6 1
38 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING EUTEA 1
39 $§-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MWE737 11/64-40 L=5 2
40 B1130-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE 117H 1
41 §5-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 WHIRY 9/64-40 L=T7 1
42 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE 1M TUH a9ty 1
43 §5-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 k737 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
44 102-00509 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER V744 91 1
45 5§5-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 U7 9/64-40 L=7 1
46 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG 39F9997+ $497 1
47 101-00410 BED SCREW STUD A7 bofay 3
48 101-46504 BED SLIDE, RIGHT 3/32" TO 7/16" 45 ¥ 3/32-7/16 1
49 #01 101-37503 THROAT PLATE 3/16" N4y (P=6) 3/16" 1
50 §5-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 W34y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
5l 101-46009 BED SLIDE, LEFT 3/32" T0 7/16" MU45 L9 3/327 7/16° 1
92 101-00659 BED SLIDE ASM. ARY4Y 93 1

Note (7¥ig) #01
#02

Exchanging gauge part (See page 22)
For URBAN WHITE Specification parts.

R — DB R2R— U2 TBIBLIEEWN)
T =Nk A4 MEBERS,




2. MAIN Sll{\F'l‘ & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS
Al o KRR I




REF. NO.  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION b v 1A AMT
1 102-02752 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. VAR )
2 B1906-528-0A0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM. T/EAYLY) )2 1
3 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
4 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK 17y 0.3
5 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 17y 0.1
6 102-02703 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Tty 1
7 B1907-526-0A0 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN ASM. 7€y A K9 93 (1
8 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.1
9 5$S5-8151550-5p SCREW 15/64-28 L-15 F47 15/64-28 L-15 1

10 B1408-526-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NES 3s909F 1
11 B1210-526-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM. NIES 239K )8 ]
12 (CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 1yy 0.1
13 $5-8680540-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L-4.5 M7 9/32-28 L-4.5 1
14 B1202-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 9999 LT 1
15 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING Atarsb ) 3
16 55-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 k337 1/4-40 L=11 4
17 102-02653 HAND WHEEL ASM. MW 93 1
18 #01 104-18952 HAND WHEEL ASM. M 93 1
19 55-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L-=15 }47 15/64-28 L-=15 (2
20 B1203-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 9990 k7Y S (1
21 B1206-528-000 COUNTERWEIGHT M74te) 1
22 55-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L-16 37 9/32-28 L-16 1
23 5S-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 1-16.5 WE7 9/32-28 1=16.5 1
24 55-8680730-Sp SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 H47 9/32-28 L=7 1
25 102-02505 MAIN SHAFT 9999 )
26 B1302-512-000 SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER 99ATak 7 b 1
27 101-03406 TIMING BELT §43AN 1
28 101-03109 SPROCKET WHEEL Aforq} 1
29 102-05409 SLIDE BLOCK STUD NS 39 F9h) 3799 1
30 102-05508 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK NEy 39Fpy 37 1
31 102-04758 ROCK SHAFT ASM. NIEY 39F95) 43 1
32 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 ashsteh 15/64-28 1
33 102-04907 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT NIES 39F95) 1490 1
34 102-05003 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR NED 395950 99 1
35 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 074749} 9/32-28 1
36 102-05151 ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK ASM. nEy 3989 19797 )3 1
37 55-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L-=15.5 k337 3/16-28 L=15.5 )
38 SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 §s49 D=9 N=7 1
39 102-05201 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD £y 39F909F 1
40 102-05359 DRIVING ROD CRANK ASM. EVIVEE IR R 1
41 S$5-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k747 3/16-28 L=15.5 o))
42 5§5-6110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 k347 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
43 101-22000 CONNECTING PIN NI 1
44 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 arhit2b 15/64-28 1

Note (7¥&d) #0l.....

For URBAN WHITE Specification parts

T=/32RT 4 MEBERS




3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
AR LARED




REF. NO.  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION SV A AMT.

1 102-04170 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. WUEVEVIVEZ IR 1
2 B1401-526-0A0 NEEDLE BAR ASM. Mg 93 (2)
3 B1404-526-000 PLUG SCREW MEY 7937 (2)
4 B1401-526-000 NEEDLE BAR NIy (2)
5 B1405-526-000 PRESS BAR MT{y ts8y (2)
6 B1406-526-000 SPRING M4y 269 A~T Kk (2)
7 B1407-526-000 PRESS BAR SLEEVE NIy 789 20-7 (2)
8 B1409-526-000 BALL SLIDE STUD M4y £ 23{FH (2)
9 B1412-526-0A0 ADJUSTING SLIDE STUD ASM. WIZPR STV SN (2)
10 B1415-526-000 SPRING MF{Y Tay2204 2
11 B1416-528-000 COLLAR oy (2)
12 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 MFRM3 1/8-44 1=6 (2)
13 B1410-526-000 BALL MF{y £-) (12)
14 §S-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 W77 11/64-40 L=12.8 (2)
15 PT-0301800-S0 TAPERED PIN 3x18 7-NE's 3x18 (2)
16 102-04402 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE NEy 39F9 354 (n
17 #02 104-19000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE MES 39F97054 N
18 §5-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 }39 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1
19 §5-8111610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 F37 11/64-40 L=15.5 (D
20 B1429-526-0A0 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT ASM. WESEVIVIZRY) (1)
21 €Q-2520000-00 0IL WICK 1y 0.1
22 TA-0370301-M0 PLUG D=3.9x4 L=6 Fts D=3.9x4 L=6 (1)
23 102-04162 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. MFEIITF954 93 (D
24 PS-0400222-K0 SPRING PIN VI )
25 B1510-526-000-A NEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSHING A (2)
26 B1453-526-00B THRUST PLATE T=0.6" 919 233M% T=0.6 (1)
27 §5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1-2.8 M37 1/8-44 1L=2.8 (2)
28 RE-0700000-K0 SNAP RING 7 Efisbig 7 (1)
29 B1450-528-000 OIL WICK RETAINER Y741 (2)
30 5§5-5090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 }9A%7 9/64-40 1=3.5 (1)
3l B1423-526-000 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE NIES TrH44Y (1
32 $5-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 t7%7 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
33 B1417-526-000 HALF RING NIFE9IFA N-7Y 05 4)
34 B1418-526-000 NEEDLE BAR FIXED PIN WELME B (2)
35 B1419-526-000 SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 ME93747) M43y 9/64-40 L=9 (2)
36 B1420-526-0A0 NEEDLE BAR BRACKET ASM. NEISTE 93 (1
37 102-05706 OIL FELT $292 MYy (1)
38 #01 B1402-526-DAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 3/16" NP ¥ 3/16" )3 1
39 B1402-526-D00 NEEDLE CLAMP 3/16" MFE 3/16" (1
40 5S-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 P37 1/8-44 L=5.5 (1)
41 B1403-526-000 THREAD GUIDE NFE {744 (1
42 $5-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 F933%¥ 3/32-56 L=2.8 (n
43 #01 B1402-526-DAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 3/16" MF b 3/16” )3 1
44 B1402-526-D00 NEEDLE CLAMP 3/16" NFL 3/167 (D
45 §5-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 147 1/8-44 L=5.5 (1)
46 B1403-526-000 THREAD GUIDE MEF AV (n
47 §5-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 1.=2.8 9347 3/32-56 L=2.8 (N
48 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 1=6 MFAM RS 2

49 MDP-170B1400 NEEDLE DPx17 #14 N) DPx17 #14 2

Note (iF:i2) #01...
#02. ..

Exchanging gauge part (See page 22)
For URBAN WHITE Specification parts.

R — IR (22R— DA TRBL T E W)

T =30k T4 MRS




4. REPOSITIONING BASE & TENSION POST COMPONENTS
Gk Ze s - R8T B




KEFNO.  NOUTE PART NO DESCRIPTION t 1A AMT
I B1440-526-0A0 BALL JOINT ASM t-lb Ja{sb ) I
2 B1440-526-000 BALL JOINT. LEFT UNVEE V] <) 1
3 NM- 6050550~ 8D NUT M5x0. 8 wshts b M5x0. 8 t 1
] B1441-526-000 ADJUSTING SIAFT ROD f29¢77% aqf 1
5 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 0sh)Fyk M5x0.8 1 1
6 B1442-526-000 BALL JOINT, RIGHT Ea PR P I 4 1
7 B1439-528-000 COVER PLATE hog47g 1
8 $§-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 737 9/64-40 L=6. ] 2
9 B1434-528-0A0 REPOSITIONING BASE ASM, MT{ynsho54 1
10 B1438-526-000 PLUG SCREW TAHI 1% 1)
1 B1437-526-00A SPRING L=21.7 M7t =217 (2)
12 B1435-526-000 GUIDE STUD M7y Ay T4 (2)
13 B1434-528-000 REPOSITIONING BASE PRV V2] (N
14 B1437-526-000 SPRING L=19.3 T/H I 1=19.3 (2)
15 B1436-526-000 DRIVING GUIDE STUD M7y 39F97449) (2)
16 B81431-526-000 SLIDE PIN MT{y ashy 39F9EY (0
17 §8-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 WEIRT 9/64-40 L=4.5 (0
18 B81455-526-000 SLIDE BLOCK STUD Az 39F9139) (D
19 B1443-526-000 REPOSITIONING ARM NPV, V1 1
20 #02 B1443-526-00A REPOSITIONING ARM N4y Abr9T 1
21 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 nsh)tsk M5x0.8 172 1
22 S55-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 137 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
23 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 E747 11/64-40 1=9.5 1
24 B1447-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT by VI3 1
25 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 W37 11/64-40 L=7 2
26 B1445-526-0A0 REPOSITIONING LEVER ASM. Ay b= )l 1
27 #0Z B1445-526-0AA REPOSITIONING LEVER ASM. Ay b= s 1
28 SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.0 t5%7 11/64-40 L=4.0 1
29 B1427-526-000 DRIVING BRACKET M1y ashy 39K954 1
30 B1431-528-000 REPOSITIONING BASE SHAFT NITLANAL ) |
3 B1432-528-000 WASHER IENZ AV V2 IR F 1 1
32 5§5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L-=7 137 15/64-28 L=7 1
33 102-14609 TENSION RELEASE BAR {hans oy 1
34 PS-0600562-KP SPRING PIN ATYIIEY 6x56 1
35 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 oshstsb 3/16-32 1
36 §5-6621210-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 k337 3/16-32 L=12 1
37 £01 102-15168 THREAD TENSION ASM. S EVPR R 1
38 B3128-051-000 THREAD TAKEUP SPRING {FHI (n
39 101-24501 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD VLS (n
40 B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN. SHORT {hahd Ey (1)
11 B3127-527-000 PIN B {haht €7 B ()
42 B3134-521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER {haniis (D
13 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 11-2.8 §/% D=4.7 }=2.8 (2)
44 102-15051 TENSION BASE PLATE ASM. 11397 9449 98 (D
45 B3126-051-000 TENSION D1SC {hf39y 43 (4)
46 B3132-051-000 TENSION D1SC HOLDER {1Har747 th1 (2
47 #01 B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING {39 My (2)
48 B3120-125-000 TENSION DI1SC STOPPER (M a9/45 drsh1 (2)
49 B3119-771-000 TENSION NUT {H39719} (2)
50 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 1M 39749} ()
51 B3125-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GU1DE {H JizaF (n
52 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR {MG Tt )
33 55-8080610-SpP SCREW 1/8-44 L-5.5 M3y 1/8-44 L=5.5 (D
54 S$S5-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 F37 1/8-44 L=3.5 (D
3% S§5-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 Wki2s 9/64-40 L=4.5 (D
56 B3138-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE B MM Fa94) B (D
57 B3140-527-000 THREAD TENSION POST {FRIRE A Esq (D
58 B3128-527-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B {Fhisy B (D
59 B3137-527-0A0 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. MR 74 9% (2)
60 B3139-527-000 COLLAR 1HHING 9987~ (1)
61 B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE ARG Tor443 (D
62 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD AMYRE AT F 490 (1)
63 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4. 5x10. 0x0. 8 E744% 4. 5x10. 0x0. 8 (0
64 B1449-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING A7 ITAVI- U 1
65 B1448-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER AVBy 3F{bN- (1)
66 SD-0601171-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=11.7 5737 D=6 H=11.7 (D
67 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WIS 11/64-40 L-7 2

Note (7%:2) #01.....

#02.. ...

Replace this part for stitch specification

“A”. (See page 18)

For URBAN WHITE Specification parts.

—-8 -

BB A" DIB&ICIIRBT 2B TY
(18R—- VA TR AN
T =Nk T A MEBEERS




5. 100K & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
e - T IR R




REF.NO.  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t FoA AMT
I 101-08512 100K DRIVING SHAFT YRVIE N 1
2 B1802-512-0A0-A BUSHING ASM., FRONT 590 LA 0L 1
3 55-8152030- 5P SCREW 15/64-28 L-20 M37 15/64-28 L=20 1
4 B1816-512-0A0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM. 7990 FIMT 93 2
5 55-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L-8 F37 1/4-40 L=8 4
6 #01 101-12050 HOOK SHAFT GEAR ASM. L EPLE VIV TR R 2
7 §5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L-4.5 F37 1/4-40 L=4.5 G
8 B1840-512-0A0 FEED DRIVING CAM ASM. Fa0FEIAL 92 1
9 55-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4.7 H47 15/64-28 L=4.7 1

10 B1803-515-0A0 BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE 390 HhisN 4% 1
11 101-08611 PLUNGER BUSHING w7 T3s5e-490 1
12 S$S-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 }47 15/64-28 L-10.5 2
13 101-08751 THRUST COLLAR ASM. RIS VI 1
14 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20x42 A7Ys7 20%42 (0
15 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M#7 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
16 $S-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k747 11/64-40 L=6 1
17 102-07959 HOOK. LEFT ASM. KM 1
18 102-07967 HOOK. LEFT ASM. EETLUIN (0
19 102-08254 BOBBIN CASE ASM. FUsr-2 48 (2)
20 102-08205 BOBBIN CASE FEA-2 (2)
21 102-08304 BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING sy M ar% (2)
22 §5-2040210-SH SCREW 1/16-80 L=1.6 W¥347 1/16-80 L=1.6 (2)
23 55-6560250-TH SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.7 k337 3/32-80 L-=1.7 (2)
24 B1837-528-00C SPRING P94 May291% (2)
25 5§5-6560150-SH SCREW 3/32-80 L-1.3 tiz7 3/32-80 L=1.3 (2)
26 102-08056 HOOK. RIGHT ASM. VERRE SN 1
27 102-08064 HOOK, RIGHT ASM. ) FE R (0
28 BI117-051-000 BOBBIN 1 2
29 §5-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 k347 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
30 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. Tx8x1 b33 3. Tx8x1 2
31 101-11805 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER HHEITH 2
32 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER LERVELE YA 2
33 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER WM ¥ 2
34 5§5-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 k747 15/64-28 L=30 2
35 B1820-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK T 74 ) 2
36 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 1yy 0.1
37 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD T T4 130EY 2
38 B1822-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK i 74497 2
39 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 ashtsb 11/64-40 2
40 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK 17y 0.1
41 B1823-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN T 7T ) 2
42 #01 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B W7 23AM5 B 2
43 #01 SB-3095301-0C NEEDLE BEARING 9. 525x9. 52 Z-FIR799 9, 525x9. 52 2
4 101-09205 BUSHING BIY9490 2
45 101-09007 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT 139994 ) 1
46 55-9111820-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L-=18 arhfbt 11/64-40 L=18 2
47 B1860-512-000 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER 195478 2
48 §5-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 kA7 3/32-56 L=5.5 6
49 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5x18x1.6 k7444 8. 5x18x1.6 2
50 SM-7082550-SP SCREW M8 L-=25 k747 M8 L=25 2
51 §5-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 M4y 15/64-28 L=15 2
52 B1818-051-B00 THRUST WASHER, B 9V 23R B 2
53 B1815-563-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER w7y yiH 2
54 101-09106 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT 14 ¥ 1
95 CS-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14,72 W-T A32b9% D=14. 72 W=7 |
56 §S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 M47 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

Note (j¥ig) #01.....

Selective part

—10 -

SEARERE




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
1% 0 B %

—11-=



REF. NO.  NOTE: PART NO. DESCRIPTION b v A AMT
1 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L-6.5 k737 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
2 101-07001 ROD PIN farttasf t 1
3 101-06904 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 0ty f 1
4 SD-0900702-TP UIINGE SCREW D=9 l=7 §737 D=9 K=7 1
5 102-07256 FEED REGULATOR ASM ARE LN |
6 §$-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k337 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
7 B1513-280-000 TENSION SPRING T eroti 1
8 101-07506 REVERSE FEED SHAFT Feothun-y 1
9 CS-102121A-SIl TIRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.2 W=12 272b9r 93 D=10.2 W-12 1
10 SS-B660G10-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 1347 1/4-40 L=6 (2
H 101-08009 0IL SEAL Fertanvs-91 H-n 1
12 55-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1.-B M3 1/4-40 L=8 1
13 §5-8661040-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 M7 1/4-40 L=10 1
14 B1624-380-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER - 1
15 k04  B1624-380-00A REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER - 1
16 RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING 0 1
17 102-07116 STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW £33y 1
18 B1148-555-000 SPRING 1Y fa97 EvG 1
19 102-07405 PIN LT ELL ] ] 1
20 401 101-07357 STITCII DIAL ASM. ALEEAH |
21 #04 101-61156 STITCII DIAL ASM. ELEF AN 1
22 §§-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.5 k747 3/16-28 1=9.5 1
23 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW vl Farbiy 1
24 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 27htst 11/64-40 1
25 102-07306 SPRING SUSPENSION BRACKET SUULIY LS ]
26 NS-6110420-Sp NUT 11/64-40 nshytsk 11/64-40 1
27 §$-7110910-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 WETH7 11/64-40 1=8.5 1
28 102-07009 FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD MAMEN) o9f 1
29 B1610-484-000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM MAL )b 1
30 55-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 337 1/4-40 L=11 2
31 §5-2110930-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 W37 11/64-40 L=8.7 3
32 B1637-432-000 TIHRUST COLLAR 0L AIRMIK 1
33 #02 B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B Z-Fb <7957 B 1
34 Sb-0900701-TP UINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 §s49 D=9 H=T 1
35 B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK 739F H90 hr37 1
36 §5-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 o007+ 1/8-40 L=7 2
37 #03 B1613-512-D00 FEED DOG 3/16 i 3/16” 1
38 101-07753 FEED BAR ASM. LRI 1
39 WP-0621016-SP WASHER (2718 (N
40 S55-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 oshIFht 15/64-28 L=14 (I
41 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 Uigtsn 5 1
42 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT 54 1
43 §5-8620610-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 H3y 3/16-32 L=6 1
4 101-06003 FEED ROCK SHAFT MA{t)Y7) 1
45 NS§-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 ovhdtsb 1/8-44 !
46 55-6081810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=18 t747 1/8-44 L=18 1
47 B1603-512-0A0 FEED ROCKER ASM. 54 97 )t 1
48 §§-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 W37 11/64-40 L=12.8 (2)
49 101-06102 BUSHING MALEINTY 91490 1
50 55-8681130-5P SCREW 9/32-28 L=11 37 9/32-28 L=11 2
51 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W-12 23Ab9Y 1% D=14.72 W=12 2
52 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 1137 1/4-40 L=6 4)
53 €Q-2520000-00 0IL WICK 1yy 0.4
54 S5-7110910-5P SCREW WETH7 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
55 101-06805 PLATE tINfa919479 2
56 B1652-470-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK 90f392794 hy37 2

57 101-06557 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. MAEINIT 93 1
58 S$$-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k737 3/16-28 L=15.5 (D
59 SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 7749 D=9 H=T 1
60 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 nvh)teb 9/32-28 1
61 101-06201 BUSHING MAMENF) 970890 1
62 €Q-3030000-00 0IL WICK 1y 0.3
63 101-06458 FEED ROCK CONNCTING ROD ASM. MALEI VorThy 93 1
64 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 urhlts} 9/32-28 1
65 101-06656 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASM. IALEVI I ERE R 1
66 §5-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 We737 11/64-40 L=5 1
67 B1633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE H0f392794 9543 1

Note (7Ei2) #01...

#02. ..
#03...
#04. ..

Replace this part for stitch specification

“A". (See page 18)
Selective pari.

Exchanging gauge part. (See page 22)
For URBAN WHITE Specification parts

—12—

A DIB&ICIMT 2888
(1BR—=VE B EE W)
EIRER S

R — VBR(RR- I TBBL ZE W)

T =3R4 MERERS




7. PRESSER BAR & HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
mA - M LBk

(@

\\
N §§>

15

&

1312

—13—



REF. NO

CO =~ SN LN —

CO DI D DN DB DO BN BN DI DD e et bt | ot ot bt bt s | e
O O XN EWN —~ DO -0 a by —o o

)|

NOTE

#01
#01

PART NO

B3414-581-000
B3431-581-000
101-05609
RE-0600000-KO
RE-0500000-K0
B3416-552-000
SD-0720331-SP
S$b-0600322-SD
101-25102
101-25201
102-16000
102-06258
WP-0740516- 5P
RO-0371801-00
B1520-552-000-A
§S-7120910-SP
SD-0630275-SP
SD-0630301-SP
102-06407
B1522-180-000
B1531-415-000
B1509-227-000
B1510-227-000
B1505-227-000-A
SS-T111410-§P
§S-7090910-TP
B1501-581-000
B1507-552-000
B1502-541-000
102-22453
102-36859

Note (Fid) #01.....

DESCRIPTION

LIFTING LEVER LINK HINGE STUD
LIFTING LEVER GASKET

LIFTING LEVER LINK, LEFT
SNAP RING 6

SNAP RING 5

CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW
HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=3.3
HINGE SCREW D=6 H-3.2
LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT
CONNECTING ROD. VERTICAL
LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD
HAND LIFTER CAM ASM.

WASHER 7. 4x11. 8x0.5

RUBBER RING

HAND LIFTER
SCREW 3/16-28 L-=9
HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.7
HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 H=3
TENSION RELEASE P

SPRING

SUSPENSION

PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR
PRESSER GUIDE BAR

PRESSER SPRING

SCREW 11/64-40 L-=14

SCREW 9/64-40 L-9

PRESSER BAR

PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET
PRESSER BAR BUSHING. LOWER
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16"
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16”

Exchanging gauge part (See page 22

5 H
9 H
LATE

—14 —

|

t¥7r W)

Nat s

E7H45Y )

Efisbin 6

Efi9F17 5

L7y 3389 4%

9737 D=T.24 H=3.3
5737 D=6 H=3.2
LETN a7

LITY VY

L#7r 3389

HI7FIL )

t7¥4% 7.4x11. 8x0.5
0yy

L7y bi-

Ik74Y 3/16-28 L=9
¥7%7 D=6.35 H=2.7
¥37 D=6.35 H=3
L47F4 4

Abort- niz

L37F45 K

1 39493

H1 7448

L fateni;

W47 11/64-40 L=14

W34 9/64-40 L=9
1y

Hfest

Y v

J19441 93 3/16”
41 4t 3/167

Rty — DERER (22— U TR 2 E L

5

E e e e et e e e et e e e e e b [t et bt bt bt bt et bt e DO [ s b e




8. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
¥ nh 8 6%

— 15—



REF.NO.  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t v 1 A4 AMT
] CQ-3030000-00 0IL WICK 1yy 0.1
2 §S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 k737 11/64-40 L=7 2
3 B3508-512-000 OIL FELT HOLDER 21 Tukh A Hx 2
1 B1437-051-000 OIL WICK RETAINER P Es797 144 1
S €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 1y 0.2
6 B3510-512-0A0 OIL RETURN WICK ASM. a7k 93 1
7 102-16653 OIL SHAFT ASM. T/EY $2929% 9% |
8 CR-2020000-00 0IL WICK 1y 0.3)
9 102-16505 OIL TUBE $a71hy 1
10 B3554-481-000 1I0LDER M7 4192 M7 1 1
11 §S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-7 W47 11/64-40 L=T 1
12 B3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 7777F 1
13 R0O-1952401-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
14 SS-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-18 7R 11/64-40 L-18 2
15 102-16703 OIL TANK HM 1
16 NS-6110310-SN NUT 11/64-40 asd944+ 11/64-40 2
17 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE., WHITE D=3 Ez-a7 0.4
18 B3538-112-000 CORD HOLDER Hipy 2
19 S$S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Wty 11/64-40 L=7 2
20 5Q-1110401-M7 CONNECTING SCREW L ESAZARLY] 9
21 SQ-1150451-M2 CONNECTING SCREW fa-TUohy3y 2
2 PS-0250081-K0 SPRING PIN 2.5x8 AT ATy 1
23 S$5-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-=16 737 11/64-40 L=16 2
24 101-26324 SUCTION $1927% 1
25 §§-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 W42 11/64-40 L=8.7 1
26 B1851-512-000 FILTER SCREEN $2920% 78 1
27 B1850-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER $1929F Y |
28 S$§-7090910-5p SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5 W77 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

29 N§-6090310-Sp NUT 9/64-40 arhtsb 9/64-40 1
30 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 Ez-t7 0.2
31 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 2shtsb 11/64-40 3
32 B1834-512-000-A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW EUEL ELI4I Y 3
33 101-26209 MANIFOLD 775754 1
3 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 Ez-ni7 0.1
35 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 Ez-w7 0.1
36 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER Tivdy- 1
37 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING Tivdr- HM 1
38 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE Tivie- Hoihty I
39 S§S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WWE7R7 11/64-40 L=7 1

40 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 Ez-pi7 0.3

41 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 Ez-mt7 0.3

42 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER MK 2

— 16—




9. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
il - MR LB R
Ref.NO. NOTE PART NO.
1 101-44780 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77357 )3 1
2 101-44764 0IL RESERVOIR ASM. 773570 )3 (D
3 101-27504 0IL RESERVOIR 77357) (1
4 D8227-555-E00 FELT CUSHION b7$4LIL (4)
5 #01 101-27702 SEAT 7735004 40
6 101-27801 FILTER SCREEN HOLDER 0h7 it (O
7 101-27603 FILTER SCREEN op7i (D
8 §§-7701010-SP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 Mti3Y 5/16-24 L=10 (2)
9 RO-0681901-00 RUBBER RING 1LV (2)
10 B3420-555-0A0 KNEE PRESS ROD ASM. L¥77339) I3 §9)
11 B3420-555-000 KNEE PRESS ROD b¥77339) (D
12 B3427-122-000 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET t¥77 9790 WreT (1
13 §5-9182010-SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 orhsEit 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
14 B3426-552-000 THRUST RING t¥77 3390 A3AMF (1
15 B3429-555-000 SPRING L¥7F M7 9% (1
16 B3425-555-000 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL LT M7 o))
17 §5-9151610-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 nsh)fhb 15/64-28 L=16 (N
18 55-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 b37 15/64-28 L=30 (1
19 NS-6150430-SR NUT 15/64-28 m7h7ts}+ 15/64-28 (2)
20 §5-8152080-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.5 }437 15/64-28 L=19.5 (1)
21 B3419-552-0A0-A KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASM Lf77 4790 93 1
22 B3430-552-0A0 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. $24ZE N (n
23 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER tf7749 hit- (1
24 $5-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4-40 1=10.5 gvh)Ekb 1/4-40 L=10.5 oy
25 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD t#77 479 (1)
26 101-25359 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. 4242 LIS I
21 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET v Y 1
28 #02 101-28205 OIL FILTER 773954 I
Note (iEEC) 401 Except JE JE3BR<
$#02 For JE JEH

—-17 -




10. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR STITCH SPECIFICATION “A"
Rl AL B AT T A AR S

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION | SV A AMT.
i 102- 15150 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1.0 1M397 )3 1
2 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {Maruriz A (2)
3 #01 101-35309 THROAT PLATE 3/16” n4g (P=4) 3/16" 1
4 #01 101-72807 FEED DOG 3/16" K (1.6) 3/16" 1
5 B1623-470-0A0 STITCH DIAL ASM. FENY )2 1
6 #03 B1623-470-0AA STITCH DIAL ASM. PR )2 1
7 MDP-170B1100 NEEDLE DPx17 #11 nODPx17 #11 2
8 #02 MC-3720008-00 NEEDLE SY3355 80 N §Y3355 80 2

Note (/3C) #0l..... Exchanging gauge part. (See page 22) Y — DB (2R — D% TRIBL 1T E W)
#02..... For JE JEA
#03..... For URBAN WHITE Specification parts. T—/320kR74 MBS
All other parts except the above are common to stitch LRUNDERR TGRS & B TT
specification “S”. (Except exchanging gauge parts) (s — SRR L)

—18 —




1.

BELT COVER & BOBBI
X)W b A=

WINDER COMPONENTS
% i B R

REF. NO.  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION (S AMT.
1 102-18055 BELT COVER ASM. AWkt {1409 9L 1
2 #01 101-61552 BELT COVER ASM. hHn- ARd0ef 98 1
3 102-18006 BELT COVER PLATE Aibhan-79 (1
4 #01 104-19307 BELT COVER PLATE AWHn-74 (D
5 §S-7110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 We37 11/64-40 L=5 (6)
6 101-28007 BELT COVER AW - (N
7 #01 101-61503 BELT COVER Xk ban- (N
8 Wp-0621016-5D WASHER 6. 2x13x1 E3¥h4 6. 2x13x1 (1
9 §S-7150740-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 W37 15/64-28 L=7 (N
10 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD M- yfa9 ()
11 SK-3482500-SC W00D SCREW D=4.8 L=25 Wer4y D=4.8 L=25 (2)
12 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5x10. 5x1 L3k 5x10. 5x1 (2)
13 B3201-012-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 134 0t (D
14 #01 106-26158 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 114 00 (N
15 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT {39y t9b ()
16 B3128-012-B00 TENSION SPRING B 1399 1% B (1
17 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC 1139743 (2
18 §S-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 w747 11/64-40 L=7.8 (N
19 Wp-0501016-SC WASHER 5x10. 5x1 £33 5x10. 5x1 (N

20 B3223-012-0A0 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. 1134 {H 2998954 )2 (0
21 B3204-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER BASE {h3494 (1)
22 83214-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 11347 n
23 §S-8110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 139 11/64-40 L=5 (D
24 B3229-012-000 BRAKE CLAMP v Fost 4149 (1)
25 §S-7110410-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 W37 11/64-40 L=4 ()
26 B3228-012-000 RUBBER BRAKE 2 Fosvh (D
27 B3212-012-000 SPINDLE 113499 Y
28 $D-0490261-5p HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 5747 D=4.9 H-2.6 N
29 B3217-012-000 STOP LATCH 347 331 (1)
30 §§-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 Wk73) 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1
31 B3201-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER 113454 (D
32 #01 B3201-012-00A BOBBIN WINDER {1454 (D
33 #01 B3203-555-000-A BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 114 (D
34 #01 B3204-012-00A BOBBIN WINDER BASE 113494 )

Note (iEic) #OL...

.. For URBAN WHITE Specification parts.

—19—

TSR A MEBES




12. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER CO

~=

PONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
P B 7 STEB &)

e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e = e o e - e e = e = - - - - o o o= o

REF.NO.  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION b v oA AMT,
1 102-18063 BELT COVER ASM. AWM= {h2%79% 93 1
2 102-18006 BELT COVER PLATE A bt-79 9}
3 §5-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MWk 11/64-40 L=5 (6
4 101-28007 BELT COVER k- 4]
5 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2x13x1 L3¥h4 6. 2x13x1 (N
6 §5-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 WE73¥ 15/64-28 L=7 0y
7 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD AWM= v£29 1
8 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 WEIRT D=4.8 L=25 (2)
9 WP-0501016-5C WASHER 5x10. 5x1 b7¥h% 5x10.5x1 (2)
10 (3204-116-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. {13% ¥9F 93 (1
1 B83125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 139y +9}b (2)
12 B83129-012-B00 TENSION SPRING B 11397 i} B (2)

13 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC S EVEL ] 1)
14 5§5-7110840-SpP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W47 11/64-40 L=7.8 (4)
15 WP-0501016-5C WASHER 5x10. 5x1 E3¥43 5x10. 5x1 (2)
16 B83223-012-0A0 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. 113% {Ma998954 13 (2
17 (3204-116-0C0 BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASM. {19454 23 N
18 (3213-116-000 THREAD GUIDE {14704+ o))
19 B83214-012-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL ASM. {1007 13 60

20 5§5-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 H37 11/64-40 L=5 (1)

21 B83229-012-000 BRAKE CLAMP Y{F9AL} 148 (1

22 §5-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 WL 11/64-40 L=4 n

23 B3228-012-000 RUBBER BRAKE ZAVAVT n

24 (3212-116-0A0 THREAD WINDER SHAFT ASM. L Xs 7 N 0y

25 83210-771-000 BOBBIN SET SPRING fty by (1)

26 B3224-771-000 COLLAR 113497 b5~ 00

27 5D-0480261-Sp HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H-2.6 4739 D=4.9 H-=2.6 o)

28 63217-116-000 BOBBIN PRESSER FEothL (D

29 S$8-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 WEIRY 1/8-44 L=12.5 1)

— 20—




13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

# 1L % i B %

e
e

REF. NO.  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ A AMT.
t 101-28650 THREAD STAND ASM. {M37)¢ 1
2 B3319-704-100 THREAD GUIDE 1hif (4)
3 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 £53%7 M6 L=16 4
4 B3318-704-100-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMFAVT A vi0tY 4
5 . B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 119749 $994 (D
6 D3313-555-D00 SPOOL REST ROD. UPPER 11979 91 (D
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {V7ka 147 (D
8 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5x0.8 0sh2%s} M5x0.8 172 (2)
9 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L-14 X337 M5x0.8 L=14 (2)
10 B3322-704-100 SPOOL RETAINER 1134 7vK) )
11 B3320-704-100-A SPOOL PIN {49y 4)
12 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {134 o%¥ )
13 B3303-704-L00-A SPOOL REST {h1495¥3 4)
14 D3301-555-D00 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {19789 99 D
15 B3302-704-L0B-A SPOOL REST ARM, B {1797 B @
16 B3317-704-000 NUT CI5 {19789 bits} (2)
17 WP-1702600-50 WASHER 17x30x2. 6 b33 17x30x2. 6 (2)
18 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 16. 4x26. 6x3. 2 Ri¥H% 16, 4x26. 6x3. 2 (I
19 MAO-11532000 STAPLE 3-F 2797h (3)

20 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5. 1x8. 5x1. 3 N&¥h% 5. 1x8. 5x1. 3 @
21 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5x0.8 arh2ts} M5x0.8 192 (4)
22 #01 106-24757 THREAD STAND ASM. {H779% 93 1
23 #01 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM {H797 B 4)
24 #01 111-84306 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT M7V 90T (4)
25 #01 111-84108 SPOOL_REST ROD RUBBER CAP 119789 931 (n
26 #01 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {M7Ey 91 o)
27 #01 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD, JOINT s kied D
28 #01 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER {#70k) 4)
29 #01 111-83902 SPOOL REST {495 Y7 )]
30 #01 111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1H789 4 (1
31 #01 D3310-555-D00 RUBBER WASHER 1197£9 £9y34 (2)
32 MTJ-VM004100 V-BELT, 41 INCH VAE 4140f 1

Note (7EdE) #01

For URBAN WHITE specification parts.

—-21 -

T =3k A MERES




TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

RR7yr—Im—E&

14.

(AL DIA! V1@ S ajoy apaau jo azls ayj
—_ 86.82-201 69162-201 16162-201 000-216-£1914 y068L-101 £0£8¢-101 90v9¢-101 |74 1 ]
—_— 06582-201 £9682-201 GG683-201 00N-215-81919 90L8.-101 S018€-101 8029¢-101 1761 /e | N
—_— 268€2-201 p9882-201 95882-201 00K-215-81919 10982-101 90088-101 6019¢-101 6 'Sl 8/ | KN
8G.18-201 £8282-201 Y-4v1-925-20v 19 ¥-1v1-925-20v 19 001-216-81919 80GEL-101 606,E-101 0009¢-101 L2l 2/1 1
659.8-201 8G622-201 Y-4¥)-92G-207 19 Y-vi-926-20v 14 00¥-215-81919 00£8L-101 008L8-101 v083€-101 56 8/¢ b7 |
8569¢-201 64822-201 Y-8¥H-925-20v 19 Y-1VH-925-207 19 00H-216-81919 1028L-101 10LL8-101 G0L5e-101 6°L 91/ | H
066.8-201 06.22-201 Y-4v¥9-925-20v 19 ¥-1¥9-926-20v 19 009-215-81919 2018L-101 £0¥.L2-201 9096€-101 1°L 28/6 | O
660.L8-201 16922-201 Y-4v4-925-20v 19 Y-1v4-925-20v 19 004-215-81919 £008L-101 209.8-101 10588-101 [A] v/l d
16vL8-201 058622-201 19682-201 65G82-201 003-215-81919 9062.-101 v0£L2-201 80vGe-101 9°6 | 2g/L d
6689¢-201 £4vez-201 Y-4vy@-925-cov1g Y-1v(-925-20v 19 004-215-81919 1082.-101 £06LE-101 60£SE-101 8y 81/¢ a
06.88-201 ¥G€22-201 ¥-0vYJ-92S-20v 19 ¥-0YJ-925-20v 19 003-215-81919 80L2L-101 502L2-201 00258g-101 0y 28/8 0]
1699¢-201 GG8222-201 ¥-0vY9-925-20v 19 ¥-0v4-925-20v 19 00162-201 | 908-215-€1919% 901.2-201 1016¢-101 2’e 8/1 d
g £ 4 Wy - £ A% uxg yout
910 E Hi3uat yoyng Hi8ua] yorng
JH | € 8 ; Tl
T A~ f4
I 9 2po)
), &
°)
(B) >t (B) ¥t B (3 B 1By | B (I BB 119 m g = 2. 13 B4 #
WSB )00] Jassald | WSE )00] Jassald wSe dUBD 3[paay wse dUe|d apaay 80p paay a)eld jeoayj 971s a8ned a[paaN
¥ 853383
SUO1)BI1J1dads [[e 0) Uowmo) «S. V- .S-. V. .o“w N:M
8 L _ 9 g v g 2 1

—-22



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

x 3l

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
® 8 A No. o 8§ B No. = & R No. o 8 R No.
B1111-563-000 2 38 B1448-526-000 8 65 B3132-051-000 8 46 BP-3000000-00 16 34
B1118-522-000 2 2 B1449-526-000 8 64 B3134-521-000 8 42 BP-3000000-00 16 35
B1118-522-00A 2 3 B1450-528-000 6 29 B3137-527-0A0 8 59 BP-3000000-00 16 40
B1119-522-000 2 4 B1453-526-00B 6 26 B3138-512-000 2 42 BP-3000000-00 16 41
B1130-051-000 2 40 B1455-526-000 8 18 B3138-527-000 8 56
B1131-528-000 2 35 B1501-581-000 14 21 B3139-527-000 8 60 €Q-2020000-00 10 36
B1140-526-000 2 25 B1502-541-000 14 29 B3140-527-000 8§ 57 CQ-2020000-00 10 40
B1148-555-000 12 18 B1505-227-000-A 14 24 B3141-527-000 8 52 €Q-2020000-00 16 5
B1202-512-000 4 U B1507-552-000 14 28 B3142-527-000 8§ 6l €Q-2020000-00 16 8
B1203-512-000 4 20 B1509-227-000 14 22 B3143-527-000 8 62 €q-2020000-00 4 4
B1206-528-000 4 21 B1510-227-000 14 23 B3201-012-000 19 31 €Q-2020000-00 4 8
B1210-526-0A0 4 11 B1510-526-000-A 6 25 B3201-012-00A 19 32 €Q-2520000-00 12 53
B1214-019-000 4 15 B1513-280-000 12 7 B3201-012-0A0 19 13 €Q-2520000-00 4 5
B1214-038-000 16 37 B1520-552-000-A 14 15 B3203-555-000-A 19 33 €Q-2520000-00 6 21
B1302-512-000 4 26 B1522-180-000 14 20 B3204-012-000 19 21 €Q-3030000-00 12 62
B1401-526-000 6 4 B1531-415-000 14 2] B3204-012-00A 19 34 €Q-3030000-00 16 1
B1401-526-0A0 6 2 B1603-512-0A0 12 47 B3210-771-000 20 25 €Q-3030000-00 4 12
B1402-526-D00 6 39 B1604-012-000-A 12 42 B3212-012-000 19 27 CS-102121A-SH 12 9
B1402-526-D00 6 44 B1610-484-000 12 29 B3214-012-000 19 22 CS-1470710-SH 10 55
B1402-526-DAL-A 6 43 B1610-512-000 12 35 B3214-012-0A0 20 19 CS-147121A-S 12 51
B1402-526-DAR-A 6 38 B1613-512-D00 12 37 B3214-047-000 2 10
B1403-526-000 6 4l B1623-470-0A0 18 5 B3216-047-000 2 12 D3168-555-10B 2 1
B1403-526-000 6 46 B1623-470-0AA 18 6 B3217-012-000 19 29 D3301-555-D00 21 14
B1404-526-000 6 3 B1624-380-000 12 14 B3223-012-0A0 19 20 D3310-555-D00 21 3l
B1405-526-000 6 5 B1624-380-00A 12 15 B3223-012-0A0 20 16 D3313-555-D00 21 6
B1406-526-000 6 6 B1633-470-000 12 67 B3224-771-000 20 26 D8227-555-E00 17 4
B1407-526-000 6 7 B1636-581-B00 12 33 B3228-012-000 19 26
B1408-526-000 4 10 B1637-432-000 12 32 B3228-012-000 20 23 (3204-116-0A0 20 10
B1409-526-000 6 8 B1649-161-000 12 23 B3229-012-000 19 24 (3204-116-0C0 20 17
B1410-526-000 6 13 B1652-470-000 12 56 B3229-012-000 20 21 G3212-116-0A0 20 24
B1412-526-0A0 6 9 B1802-512-0A0-A 10 2 B3302-704-L0B-A 21 15 G3213-116-000 20 18
B1415-526-000 6 10 B1803-515-0A0 10 10 B3303-704-L00-A 21 13 G3217-116-000 20 28
B1416-528-000 6 1l B1815-563-000 10 53 B3305-704-000-A 21 7
B1417-526-000 6 33 B1816-512-0A0 10 4 B3311-012-000 21 12 MAD-11532000 21 19
B1418-526-000 6 3 B1818-051-B00 10 52 B3311-704-000 21 5 MC-3720008-00 18 8
B1418-526-000 6 35 B1820-051-000 10 35 B3317-704-000 21 16 MDP-170B1100 18 7
B1420-526-0A0 6 36 B1821-051-000 10 37 B3318-704-L00-A 21 4 MDP-170B1400 6 49
B1423-051-000 )| B1822-051-000 10 38 B3319-704-L00 21 2 MTJ-YM004100 21 32
B1423-526-000 6 3l B1823-051-000 10 41 B3320-704-L00-A 21 11
B1425-526-000 6 12 B1834-512-000-A 16 32 B3322-704-L00 21 10 NM-6050001-SE 21 21
B1425-526-000 6 48 B1837-528-00C 10 24 B3414-581-000 14 1 NM-6050001-SE 21 8
B1427-526-000 8 29 B1840-512-040 10 8 B3416-552-000 14 6 NM-6050001-SP 8 21
B1429-526-0A0 6 20 B1850-512-000 16 27 B3419-122-000 17 25 NM-6050001-SP 8 5
B1431-526-000 8 16 B1851-512-000 16 26 B3419-552-0A0-A 17 21 NM-6050550-SD 8 3
B1431-528-000 8 30 B1860-512-000 10 47 B3420-555-000 17 11 NS-6080210-SP 12 45
B1432-528-000 8§ 3l B1906-528-0A0 4 2 B3420-555-0A0 17 10 NS-6090310-SP 16 29
B1434-528-000 8§ 13 B1907-526-0A0 4 7 B3425-555-000 17 16 NS-6110310-SN 16 16
B1434-528-0A0 8 9 B3119-771-000 8 49 B3426-552-000 17 14 NS-6110310-SP 2 6
B1435-526-000 8 12 B3120-125-000 8 48 B3427-122-000 17 12 NS-6110420-SP 10 39
B1436-526-000 8 15 B3125-012-000 19 15 B3429-555-000 17 15 NS-6110420-SP 12 24
B1437-051-000 16 4 B3125-012-000 20 11 B3430-552-0A0 17 22 NS-6110420-SP 12 26
B1437-526-000 8 14 £3125-012-000 8 50 B3431-552-000-A 17 23 NS-6110420-SP 16 31
B1437-526-00A 8 1l B3125-527-000 8 51 B3431-581-000 14 2 NS-6150310-SP 4 32
B1438-526-000 8 10 B3126-012-000 19 17 B3508-512-000 16 3 NS-6150310-SP 4 4
B1439-528-000 8 7 B3126-012-000 20 13 B3510-512-0A0 16 6 NS-6150430-SR 17 19
B1440-526-000 8 2 B83126-051-000 8 45 B3524-552-000 16 38 NS-6620310-SP 8 3
B1440-526-0A0 8 1 B3127-051-000 8 40 B3530-555-000 16 12 NS-6680320-5P 4 3
B1441-526-000 8 4 B3127-527-000 8 41 B3534-155-000 16 36 NS-6680410-SP 12 60
B1442-526-000 8 6 B3128-051-000 8§ 38 B3538-112-000 16 18 NS-6680410-SP 12 64
B1443-526-000 8 19 B3128-527-000 8 58 B3554-481-000 16 10
B1443-526-00A 8 20 B3129-012-A00 18 2 B8228-125-000 17 27 PS-0250081-K0 16 22
B1445-526-0A0 8 26 B3129-012-B00 19 16 BO117-051-000 10 28 P§-0400222-K0 6 24
B1445-526-0AA 8 27 B3129-012-B00 20 12 BP-3000000-00 16 17 PS-0600562-KP 8§ 3
B1447-526-000 8 24 B3129-526-000 8 47 BP-3000000-00 16 30 PT-0301800-50 6 15

—23—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

® 3l

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
o 8 A No. 28 A No. ) A No. o & A No.
RE-0500000-K0 14 5 55-7060610-SP 10 48 55-8660810-TP 12 12 101-09106 10 54
RE-0500711-KP 12 41 §S5-7081310-SpP 19 30 §5-8661040-TP 12 13 101-09205 10 14
RE-0600000-K0 14 4 $5-7081310-Sp 20 29 §5-8680540-SP 4 13 101-09809 10 12
RE-0700000-K0 6 28 §5-7090520-SP 2 43 55-8680730-SP 4 24 101-09908 10 32
R0O-0371801-00 14 14 §5-7090520-SP 8 55 55-8681130-SP 12 50 101-11805 10 31
RO-0371801-00 | 3 §5-7090530-Sp 8 17 55-8681650-TP 4 22 101-12050 10 6
RO-0681901-00 17 9 $5-7090620-TP 8 8 §5-9111010-8P 2 33 101-12407 10 33
RO-0742401-00 12 16 §S§-7090910-Sp 16 28 §5-9111820-SP 10 46 101-22000 4 43
RO-1952401-00 16 13 $S5-7090910-TP 14 26 $5-9151440-CP 12 40 101-24204 2 9
§§-7110410-Sp 19 25 §5-9151610-SR 17 17 101-24501 8 39
S$B-1200002-00 10 14 §S-7110410-SP 20 22 85-9182010-SN 17 13 101-25102 14 9
$B-3095301-0C 10 43 8S-7110510-SpP 12 66 §5-9661120-CP 17 24 101-25201 14 10
5D-0470281-SP 8 43 §§-7110510-SP 19 5 101-25359 17 2
SD-0490261-SP 19 28 8S-7110510-SP 2 20 TA-0370301-M0 6 22 101-26209 16 33
SD-0490261-SP 20 27 §§-7110510-Sp 2 39 TA-0550604-R0 2 17 101-26324 16 24
SD-0600322-SD 14 8 §S§-7110510-Sp 20 3 TA-0750704-R0 2 19 101-26803 16 42
SD-0601171-SP 8 66 §S§-7110710-Sp 16 11 TA-1050604-R0O 2 18 101-27504 17 3
SD-0630275-SP 14 17 SS-7110710-SP 16 19 TA-1250406-R0 2 30 101-27603 17 7
SD-0630301-SP 14 18 §S-7110710-SpP 16 2 TA-1250504-R0 2 14 101-27702 17 5
SD-0720331-SP 14 7 SS-7110710-SP 16 39 TA-1250504-R0 2 15 101-27801 17 6
SD-0900701-TP 12 34 §§-7110710-SP 8 67 TA-1250504-R0 2 24 101-28007 19 6
SD-0900701-TP 12 59 8S-7110740-TP 8 25 TA-2351004-R0O 2 16 101-28007 20 4
SD-0900701-TP 4 38 §5-7110840-SP 19 18 WP-0371016-SD 10 30 101-28205 17 28
SD-0900702-TP 12 4 §S-7110840-SP 20 14 WP-0450801-SD 8 63 101-28650 21 1
SK-3482500-SC 19 11 5§5-7110910-Sp 12 27 WP-0480856-SP 2 32 101-35309 18 3
SK-3482500-SC 20 8 §5-7110910-SP 12 54 WP-0501016-SC 19 12 101-37503 2 49
SM-4051405-SE 21 9 $5-7110910-Sp 2 1 WP-0501016-5C 19 19 101-44764 17 2
SM-6061610-SC 21 3 §S-7111120-SP 2 29 WP-0501016-SC 20 15 101-44780 17 1
SM-7082550-SP 10 50 SS§-7111310-TP 12 48 WP-0501016-SC 20 9 101-46009 2 51
SQ-1110401-MZ2 16 20 $§-7111310-TpP 6 14 WP-0621016-SD 19 8 101-46504 2 48
$Q-1150451-M2 16 21 5§-7111410-SP 14 25 WP-0621016-SD 20 5 101-61156 12 21
5§5-2040210-SH 10 22 §5-7111810-SpP 16 14 WP-0621016-SP 12 39 101-61503 19 7
5$5-2090710-SP 2 41 §5-7120910-SP 14 16 WP-0740516-SP 14 13 101-61552 19 2
$5-2090710-SP 2 4 5§-7150740-Sp 19 9 WP-0850002-SP 10 49 101-72807 18 4
$§-2110920-Tp 2 50 §§-7150740-SP 20 6 WP-1702600-S0 21 17 102-00301 2 2]
§§-2110930-SP 12 3l 5§5-7621040-Sp 2 13 WS-0510002-KN 21 20 102-00509 2 44
$5-2110930-SP 16 25 $5-7681750-TP 4 23 WS-1643202-KR 21 18 102-00608 2 8
$§-3090610-SP 2 2 §8-7701010-SP 17 8 102-00657 2 5
§5-5060310-SP 6 42 $5-8080310-TP 6 27 100-39105 19 10 102-00707 2 7
§8-5060310-SP 6 47 55-8080410-TP 8 54 100-39105 20 7 102-00855 2 27
55-5090420-SpP 6 30 55-8080610-Sp 8 53 101-00410 2 47 102-01200 2 46
$8-5090610-SP 2 a7 55-8080660-TP 6 40 101-00659 2 52 102-02505 4 25
5§5-6081810-SP 12 46 $5-8080660-TP 6 45 101-02200 2 3 102-02653 4 17
55-6090540-5P 6 32 5S-8110410-TP 10 56 101-02259 2 ¥ 102-02703 4 6
55-6090810-SP 10 29 $§-8110510-SP 19 23 101-03109 4 28 102-02752 4 1
$5-6110430-TP 8 28 5S-8110510-SP 20 20 101-03406 4 27 102-04162 6 23
§5-6110520-TP i 42 $S-8110750-SP 6 18 101-05609 14 3 102-04170 6 1
$S-6110610-TP 10 16 55-8110750-SP 8§ 22 101-06003 12 44 102-04402 6 16
$8-6110710-TP 12 1 55-8111610-Sp 6 19 101-06102 12 49 102-04758 4 3
5S-6111010-Sp 8 23 §8-8150510-TP 10 9 101-06201 12 61 102-04907 4 33
5§5-6111610-SP 16 - 23 $5-8150710-SP 8 32 101-06458 12 63 102-05003 4 3
$5-6121050-SP 12 22 $5-8151150-SP 10 12 101-06557 12 57 102-05151 4 36
55-6121610-TP 12 58 5§5-8151550-8P 10 51 101-06656 12 65 102-05201 4 39
§S-6121610-TP 12 6 $5-8151550-SP 4 19 101-06805 12 55 102-05359 4 40
$§-6121610-TP i I 5§5-8151550-SP 4 9 101-06904 12 3 102-05409 4 29
§5-6121610-TP 4 41 58-8152030-SP 10 3 101-07001 12 2 102-05508 4 30
$5-6153040-SP 10 34 §5-8152080-SR 17 20 101-07357 12 20 102-05706 6 37
$5-6560150-SH 10 25 $5-8153010-SR 17 18 101-07506 12 8 102-06258 14 12
§5-6560250-TH 10 23 55-8620610-TF 12 43 101-07753 12 38 102-06407 4 19
55-6580752-TF 12 36 55-8660530-TP 10 7 101-08009 12 11 102-07009 12 28
$5-6621210-SP 2 2 55-8660610-TP 10 15 101-08512 10 1 102-07116 12 17
§5-6621210-5p 8 36 55-8660610-TP 12 10 101-08611 10 1 102-07256 12 5
55-6661110-SP 12 30 $5-8660610-TP 12 52 101-08751 10 13 102-07306 12 25
§5-6661110-SP 4 16 55-8660810-TP 10 5 101-09007 10 45 102-07405 12 19

—24




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

® 3l

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
o 8 B No. o 8 A No. 2 & A No. @ 8 A No.
102-07959 10 17
102-07967 10 18
102-08056 10 26
102-08064 10 A
102-08205 10 20
102-08254 10 19
102-08304 10 21
102-14609 8 33
102-15051 8 44
102-15150 18 1
102-15168 8 I
102-16000 14 11
102-16505 16 9
102-16653 16 7
102-16703 16 15
102-18006 19 3
102-18006 20 2
102-18055 19 1
102-18063 20 1
102-22453 14 30
102-36859 ld 3l
104-18705 2 22
104-18853 2 28
104-18952 4 18
104-19000 6 17
104-19307 19 4
106-24757 21 22
106-26158 19
111-83605 21 30
111-83704 21 26
111-83803 21 23
111-83902 21 29
111-84009 21 28
111-84108 21 25
111-84207 21 21
111-84306 21 24

— 25—













T O
T182 RREWMTIERES-2-1 T #BoniRTAER

TEL. 03-3480-1111 (L&) TEL. 03-3480-1113(F A YL+ )

SHEL KD, BT

To order or for further
information,

JUKI CORPORATION please contact : .

HEAD OFFICE

8-2-1 KOKURYO-CHO,

CHOFU-CITY, TOKYOQO 182, JAPAN

BUSINESS OFFICE
1-23-3 KABUK!-CHO

SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN DK=Y UANBBGRURDI-DFELLEETDIBRHBVET,

PHONE 03(3205)1188, 1189, 1190 * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
FAX 03(3203)8260, {3205)9131 FIMN—YJANE1993 F1 BRTEOEHBITMTRE - EBILIEEDTTY,

TELEX J22967, 232-2301 * This parts ist 1s edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of January 1993

Printed in Japan




